)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 11, 2026, 07:39:41 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0879 (Rat #0454, Act #0411 of 1986) General Bill, By Wilson and Setzler

A Bill to amend Section 59-1-440, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to minimum hours and use
of the school day, so as to provide that elementary and secondary schools may reduce the length of the instructional day to net
less than three hours on not more than three days each school year for the purpose of administering end-of-year
examinations, and to provide that priority during the instructional day must be given to teaching and learning tasks.-amended

title

01/22/86
01/22/86
02/26/86
02/27/86
03/25/86
03/26/86
03/26/86
04/16/86
04/23/86
04/23/86
04/24/86
04/24/86
04/29/86
05/07/86
05/13/86
05/13/86
05/13/86
05/19/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-193

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-193

Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-755

Read second time SJ-772

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1173

Introduced and read first time HJ-1954

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1954
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2373
Amended HJ-2536

Read second time HJ-2537

Read third time HJ-2584

Returned HJ-2584

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2353

Ratified R 454

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/86

Act No. 411

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



