

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### S\*0879 (Rat #0454, Act #0411 of 1986) General Bill, By Wilson and Setzler

A Bill to amend Section 59-1-440, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to minimum hours and use of the school day, so as to provide that elementary and secondary schools may reduce the length of the instructional day to net less than three hours on not more than three days each school year for the purpose of administering end-of-year examinations, and to provide that priority during the instructional day must be given to teaching and learning tasks.-amended title

01/22/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-193
01/22/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-193
02/26/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-755
02/27/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-772
03/25/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1173
03/26/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1954
03/26/86	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1954
04/16/86	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2373
04/23/86	House	Amended HJ-2536
04/23/86	House	Read second time HJ-2537
04/24/86	House	Read third time HJ-2584
04/24/86	House	Returned HJ-2584
04/29/86	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2353
05/07/86		Ratified R 454
05/13/86		Signed By Governor
05/13/86		Effective date 05/13/86
05/13/86		Act No. 411
05/19/86		Copies available